
1 Ashy Drongo Dicrurus leucophaeus LC

2 Ashy Tailorbird Orthotomus ruficeps LC

3 Asian Glossy Starling Aplonis panayensis strigata LC

4 Asian Palm-swift Cypsiurus balasiensis LC

5 Bar-winged Prinia Prinia familiaris NT

6 Barn Swallow Hirundo rustica LC

7 Barred Cuckoo-dove Macropygia unchall LC

8 Black Drongo Dicrurus macrocercus LC

9 Black Eagle Ictinaetus malayensis LC

10 Black-headed Bulbul Pycnonotus atriceps LC

11 Black-naped Fruit Dove Ptilinopus melanospilus LC

12 Black-naped Monarch Hypothymis azurea LC
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13 Black-naped Oriole Oriolus chinensis LC

14 Blood-breasted Flower pecker Dicaeum sanguinolentum LC

15 Blue and white flycatcher Cyanoptila cyanomelana LC

16 Blue-eared kingfisher Alcedo meninting LC

17 Blue-Tailed beeeater Merops philippinus LC

18 Brahminy Kite Haliastur Indus LC

19 Brown-cheeked bulbul Alophoixus bres EN

20 Brown-throated Sunbird Anthreptes malacensis LC

21 Brown-backed Needletail Hirundapus giganteus LC

22 Brush Cuckoo Cacomantis variolosus LC

23 Cattle Egret Bubulcus ibis LC

24 Cave Swiftlet Collocalia linchi LC

25 Changeable Hawk Eagle Nisaetus cirrhatus LC

26
Chestnut-backed Scimitar-

Babbler Pomatorhinus montanus LC

27 Chestnut-breasted Malkoha Phaenicophaeus curvirostris LC

28 Chinese Sparrow hawk Accipiter soloensis LC

29 Cinerous Tit Parus cinereus LC

30 Collared Kingfisher Todiramphus chloris LC

31 Common Flameback Dinopium javanense LC

32 Common Iora Aegithina tiphia LC

33 Common Koel Eudynamys scolopaceus LC

34 Common Tailorbird Orthotomus sutorius LC
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35 Crescent-chested Babbler Cyanoderma melanothorax LC

36 Crested honey buzzard Pernis ptilorhynchus LC

37 Crested Serpent Eagle Spilornis cheela LC

38 Dark-backed Imperial Pigeon Ducula lacernulata LC

39 Edible-nest swiftlet Aerodramus fuciphagus LC

40 Grey cheeked Green Pigeon Treron griseicauda LC

41 Emerald Dove Chalcophaps indica LC

42 Flame-fronted Barbet Megalaima armillaris LC

43
Fulvous-chested Jungle

Flycatcher Cyornis olivaceus LC

44 Freckle-breasted Woodpecker Dendrocopos macei LC

45 Greater Coucal Centropus sinensis LC

46 Greater Racket tailed Drongo Dicrurus paradiseus LC

47 Green Jungle Fowl Gallus varius LC

48 Hair-crested Drongo Dicrurus hottentottus (jentincki) LC

49 Horsfield's Babbler Malacocincla sepiaria LC

50 Javan Forktail Enicurus velatus velatus LC

51 Javan Kingfisher Halcyon cyanoventris LC

52 Javan Munia Lonchura leucogastroides LC

53 Java Myna Acridotheres javanicus VU

54 Javan Owlet Glaucidium castanopterum LC

55 Javan Pond-heron Ardeola speciosa LC

56 Lemon-bellied White-eye Zosterops chlori LC (Possibly mistaken with mountain or sankar white-
eye)
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57 Lesser Coucal Centropus bengalensis LC

58 Lineated Barbet Megalaima lineata LC

59 Little Cuckoo-dove Macropygia ruficeps LC

60 Little Pied Flycatcher Ficedula westermanni LC

61 Little Spider hunter Arachnothera longirostra LC

62 Little Swift Apus affinis LC

63 Long-tailed Shrike Lanius schach LC

64 Mountain Tailorbird Orthotomus cuculatus LC

65 Mountain White-eye Zosterops montanus LC

66 Olive-backed Sunbird Cinnyris jugularis LC

67 Olive-backed Tailorbird Orthotomus sepium LC

68 Orange-bellied Flower pecker Dicaeum trigonostigma LC

69 Orange-headed thrush Geokichla citrina LC

70 Oriental Bay Owl Phodilus badius LC

71 Oriental Cuckoo Cuculus optatus LC

72 Oriental Magpie Robin Copsychus saularis LC

73 Pacific swift Apus pacificus LC

74 Pacific Swallow Hirundo tahitica LC

75 Pink-necked Green pigeon Treron vernans LC

76 Plain Flowerpecker Dicaeum minullum LC

77 Plaintive Cuckoo Cacomantis merulinus LC

78 Red Jungle Fowl Gallus gallus LC
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79 Ruddy Cuckoo Dove Macropygia emiliana LC

80 Rusty-breasted Whistler Pachycephala fulvotincta LC

81 Scaly-breasted Munia Lonchura punctulata LC

82 Scarlet – headed Flowerpecker Dicaeum trochileum LC

83 Scarlet Minivet Pericrocotus speciosus LC

84 Sooty-headed Bulbul Pycnonotus aurigaster LC

85 Spotted Kestrel Falco moluccensis LC

86 Spotted-necked Dove Spilopelia chinensis LC

87 Square-tailed drongo-cuckoo Surniculus lugubris LC

88 Streaky-breasted Spider hunter Arachnothera affinis LC

89 Sunda Cuckoo Cuculus lepidus LC

90 Tree Sparrow Passer montanus LC

91 Velvet-fronted nuthatch Sitta frontalis LC

92 White-bellied sea eagle Haliaeetus leucogaster LC

93 White-breasted Woodswallow Artamus leucorynchus LC

94 White-breasted Water hen Amaurornis phoenicurus LC

95 White-crowned Forktail Enicurus leschenaulti LC

96 White-headed Munia Lonchura maja LC

97 White-throated Needletail Hirundapus caudacutus LC

98 Yellow-throated Hanging Parrot Loriculus pusillus NT

99 Yellow-vented Bulbul Pycnonotus goiavier LC

100 Zebra Finch Taeniopygia guttata LC
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